

## **Purchasing Summary**

<b>EVENT #</b> 7016	TITLE: Crime Scene Unit	<b>COST:</b> \$159,970.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT  ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
No DBE goal was established for this bid due to the absence of subcontracting opportunity.		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

## **NOTES**

Recommend approval to procure a crime scene unit from Custom Truck and Body Works in the amount of \$159,970.00. This crime scene unit is being purchased as a Fleet Addition for the Savannah Police Department. This vehicle is to replace a vehicle that went back to Chatham County in the demerger. This is a mobile crime scene processing vehicle/command post for the Forensics Unit and Criminal Investigation Unit of the Savannah Police Department. Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

L.B. Custom Truck and Body Works (Woodbury, GA)<sup>(D)</sup> \$159,970.00 LDV, Inc. (Burlington, WI)<sup>(D)</sup> \$248,028.00

A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is being procured under the State Contract. (D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes Total Sent: 272 Total Received: 2 DBE Received: 0

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No